V up to 70 VFAULT
M0092-02
SN65HVD1780-Q1, SN65HVD1781-Q1, SN65HVD1782 -Q1
www.ti.com SLLSE49 –SEPTEMBER 2010
Fault-Protected RS-485 Transceivers with 3.3-V to 5-V Operation
Check for Samples: SN65HVD1780-Q1, SN65HVD1781-Q1, SN65HVD1782 -Q1
These devices combine a differential driver and a
1FEATURES

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
SN65HVD1780QDRQ1 (3) Product Preview
–40°C to 125°C SOIC – D Reel of 2500 SN65HVD1781QDRQ1 1781Q
SN65HVD1782QDRQ1 (3) Product Preview
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) Product Preview
D PACKAGE LOGIC DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
(TOP VIEW)
DEVICE INFORMATION
DRIVER FUNCTION TABLE
Input Enable Outputs Driver State
D DE A B
H H H L Actively drive bus High
L H L H Actively drive bus Low
X L Z Z Driver disabled (1)
X OPEN Z Z Driver disabled by default (1)
OPEN H H L Actively drive bus High by default
(1) When both the driver and receiver are disabled, the device enters a low-power standby mode.
RECEIVER FUNCTION TABLE
Differential Input Enable Output Receiver State
VID = VA – VB RE R
VIT+ < VID L H Receive valid bus High
VIT– < VID < VIT+ L ? Indeterminate bus state
VID < VIT– L L Receive valid bus Low
X H Z Receiver disabled (1)
X OPEN Z Receiver disabled by default (1)
Open-circuit bus L H Fail-safe high output
Short-circuit bus L H Fail-safe high output
Idle (terminated) bus L H Fail-safe high output
(1) When both the driver and receiver are disabled, the device enters a low-power standby mode.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): SN65HVD1780-Q1 SN65HVD1781-Q1 SN65HVD1782 -Q1
查询"SN65HVD1781-Q1"供应商
SN65HVD1780-Q1, SN65HVD1781-Q1, SN65HVD1782 -Q1
www.ti.com SLLSE49 –SEPTEMBER 2010